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1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Hira Lal Lodh 29.10.1984 UR UR-1 Sr Special Assistant
2 Anoop Kumar Mishra 13.10.1986 UR UR-2 Sr Special Assistant
3 Meena Bhalla 11.11.1986 UR UR-3 Sr Special Assistant
4 Vijay Kumar 09.08.1988 SC SC-1 Sr Special Assistant
5 Pradeep Trivedi 18.03.1989 UR UR-4 Sr Special Assistant
6 Tapan Tripathi 13.06.1989 UR UR-5 Sr Special Assistant
7 Harish Chandra Srivastava 09.04.1990 UR UR-6 Sr Special Assistant
8 Beena Chaturvedi 31.05.1991 UR UR -7 Sr Special Assistant
9 Vimmi Mehta 09.11.1995 UR UR -8 Sr Special Assistant
10 Rajendra Singh Bisht 09.01.1996 UR UR-9 Sr Special Assistant
11 Asif Iqbal 20.01.2000 UR UR-10 Senior Assistant
12 Geeta Mishra 18.12.2001 UR UR-11 Senior Assistant
13 Kusum lata Tripathi 16.03.2007 UR UR-12 Promtd. Sr. Assistant (Comp.Appt.)-Lucknow
14 Ameel Jyoti Singh 17.12.2012 UR UR-13 Direct Recruitment - PY 2012-Lucknow
15 Saurabh Chatterjee 17.12.2012 UR UR-14 Direct Recruitment - PY 2012-Lucknow
16 Pramod Kr. Yadav 17.12.2012 OBC OBC-1 Direct Recruitment - PY 2012-Lucknow
17 Saurabh Ranjan Upadhyaya 04.02.2013 UR UR-15 Direct Recruitment - PY 2012-Lucknow
18 Santosh Kumar 01.04.2013 SC SC-2 Direct Recruitment - PY 2012-Lucknow
19 Narendra Singh Patel 16.12.2013 OBC OBC-2 Reported on 20.04.2015 from Delhi at Lucknow
20 Mohd Asif 23.12.2013 OBC OBC-3 Assistant
21 Akhilesh Kumar Pandey 23.12.2013 UR UR-16 Assistant
22 Avadhesh Kumar 23.12.2013 SC SC-3 Assistant
23 Brajesh Kumar 23.12.2013 UR UR-17 Direct Recruitment- PY 2013-Lucknow
24 Manish Kumar 23.12.2013 SC SC-4 Direct Recruitment- PY 2013-Lucknow
25 Neeraj Pandey 10.02.2014 UR UR-18 Assistant Transferred to Lucknow RO
26 Ravindra Singh 03.03.2014 OBC OBC-4 Direct Recruitment- PY 2013-Lucknow
27 Jyoti 30.03.2015 OBC OBC-5 Assistant
28 Rahul Khare 18.02.2015 UR UR-19 Direct Recruitment PY 2015-Lucknow
29 Keerat Singh 18.02.2015 OBC - OM UR-20 Assistant
30 Sonali Trivedi 07.09.2015 UR UR-21 DR - Reported on 08.09.2015-Lucknow, Now transferred to Kanpur
31 Awadhesh Kumar Yadav 25.01.2016 OBC OBC-6 Direct Recruitment - PY 2016-Lucknow
32 Preetam Singh Yadav 25.01.2016 OBC OBC-7 Direct Recruitment - PY 2016-Lucknow
33 Jitendra Kumar Pal 25.01.2016 OBC OBC-8 Direct Recruitment - PY 2016-Lucknow
34 Lakshman Pandey 25.01.2016 UR UR-22 Senior Assistant
35 Vikas Kumar 25.01.2016 SC SC-5 Senior Assistant
36 Piyush Priya Singh 11.04.2016 SC SC-6 Assistant at Dehradun office

Percentage of Reservation prescribed: SCs 21%,  STs 1%, OBCs 27%, EWS 10%

Reserve Bank of India, Kanpur
Reservation Roster as on 31.12.2024

Name of the Post: Assistant/Sr. Assistant/Spl. Assistant-Class III
Method of Recruitment: Direct Recruitment / Other modes
Number of Post in the Cadre: 240



37 Anchal Chaudhary 31.07.2017 UR UR-23 Assistant
38 Ankita Gupta 31.07.2017 OBC OBC-9 Assistant
39 Abhinav Kumar Singh 31.07.2017 SC SC-7 Assistant-Dehradun
40 Vibhor Saxena 31.07.2017 UR UR-24 Direct Recruitment - PY 2016-Tfr to DDN from LKO
41 Prashant  Gupta 31.07.2017 OBC OBC-10 Direct Recruitment - PY 2016-Lucknow
42 Masood Ul Akhtar 31.07.2017 OBC OBC-11 Direct Recruitment - PY 2016-Lucknow
43 Rateesh S. Rudra 31.07.2017 UR UR-25 Direct Recruitment - PY 2016-Lucknow
44 Amit Kumar 23.07.2019 OBC OBC-12 Direct Recruitment - PY 2017 - Kanpur
45 Saurabh Tomer 22.07.2019 OBC OBC-13 Direct Recruitment - PY 2017 - Dehradun
46 Piyush Rana 23.07.2019 SC SC-8 Direct Recruitment - PY 2017 - Dehradun
47 Shubham Panwar 29.07.2019 OBC OBC-14 Direct Recruitment - PY 2017 - Dehradun
48 PREETI SINHA 22.02.2021 UR UR-26 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
49 DIVYA GUPTA 22.02.2021 UR UR-27 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
50 SAURABH JAISWAL 22.02.2021 OBC - OM UR-28 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
51 HIMANSHU PANDEY 22.02.2021 UR UR-29 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
52 PRACHI SHARMA 22.02.2021 UR UR-30 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019 - Dehradun
53 PRASHANT PUROHIT 22.02.2021 UR UR-31 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow. Transfd to DDN
54 RISHABH AGRAWAL 22.02.2021 EWS - OM UR-32 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
55 SHREYA SRIVASTAVA 22.02.2021 UR UR-33 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
56 ARPIT SONI 22.02.2021 OBC - OM UR-34 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
57 INDRA JEET SINGH 22.02.2021 OBC-EXS-OM UR-35 (EXS) Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
58 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-15 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
59 RITESH BHATT 22.02.2021 UR UR-36 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
60 PRATEEK JOSHI 22.02.2021 UR UR-37 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
61 SHAMBHAVI 22.02.2021 UR UR-38 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
62 PUNEET KAUR 22.02.2021 UR UR-39 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019 - Dehradun
63 NAVAL PRAKASH MANORI 22.02.2021 UR UR-40 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
64 ABHISHEK THAKUR 22.02.2021 UR UR-41 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
65 SHIVAM CHATURVEDI 22.02.2021 UR UR-42 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
66 SUJATA RAI 22.02.2021 UR UR-43 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
67 VIPIN NEGI 22.02.2021 UR UR-44 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
68 PRINCY GUPTA 22.02.2021 UR UR-45 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
69 VAIBHAV CHAURASIA 22.02.2021 OBC - OM UR-46 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
70 RONIT KESARIA 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-16 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
71 KULJEET KAUR 22.02.2021 EWS EWS-1 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
72 PRASANNATA SINGH 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-17 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
73 INDERPAL SINGH 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-18 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
74 GAURAV YADAV 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-19 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
75 SONALI VERMA 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-20 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
76 AMAN SAINI 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-21 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
77 ASHUTOSH KUMAR PANDEY 22.02.2021 EWS EWS-2 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
78 ABHINAV SINGH 22.02.2021 SC SC-9 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
79 VINAY KUMAR SHARMA 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-22 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
80 ARPIT RAJ 22.02.2021 SC SC-10 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
81 SAURAV SONKAR 22.02.2021 SC SC-11 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
82 PRANAV KUMAR SHARMA 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-23 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
83 HARSHIKA VERMA 22.02.2021 SC SC-12 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
84 ANSHUL YADAV 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-24 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
85 DHARMENDRA KUMAR 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-25 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow



86 HARSHIT RASTOGI 22.02.2021 OBC OBC-26 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
87 HIMANI SINGH 22.02.2021 SC SC-13 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019 - Dehradun
88 SUNDER SINGH 22.02.2021 SC SC-14 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
89 HIRDESH VARUN 22.02.2021 SC SC-15 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
90 ADITYA SHAH 22.02.2021 SC SC-16 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
91 SARVESH KUMAR SONKAR 22.02.2021 SC SC-17 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
92 SOURAB LONI 22.02.2021 SC SC-18 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
93 ANSHU CHANDRA 22.02.2021 SC SC-19 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
94 PRATHAM SRIVASTAVA 23.02.2021 UR UR-47 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
95 SHUBHAM SRIVASTAVA 23.02.2021 EWS EWS-3 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
96 MAYURI SAHU 25.02.2021 OBC-OM UR-48 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
97 DIVYA TRIVEDI 25.02.2021 UR UR-49 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
98 VINOD SINGH 25.02.2021 UR UR-50 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
99 SANDEEP ASWAL 25.02.2021 OBC OBC-27 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
100 PRASOON SINGH 04.03.2021 OBC - OM UR-51 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
101 KULPREET KAUR 23.03.2021 EWS EWS-4 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
102 SNEHIL SINGH 23.03.2021 OBC OBC-28 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
103 ABHISHEK KUMAR 25.03.2021 OBC - OM UR-52 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
104 RAHUL KOTHARI 31.05.2021 EWS - OM UR-53 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow
105 Aditya Arya 06.10.2021 SC SC-20 Compassionate Appointment (COVID-19)

106 Devashish Sahi 06.10.2021 General UR-54 Compassionate Appointment (COVID-19)
107 Nishtha Bajpai 18.11.2021 UR UR-55 Compassionate Appointment (COVID-19)
108 Kajal Rawat 23.11.2021 OBC OBC-29 Compassionate Appointment (COVID-19)
109 Rohit Mandal 09.02.2022 OBC OBC-30 Compassionate Appointment (COVID-19)
110 Kashish Arora 18.04.2022 UR UR-56 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019-Lucknow, Transferrred to Dehradun
111 Pulkit Maheshwari 18.04.2022 UR UR-57 Direct Recruitment - PY 2019- Kanpur
112 DHAWAL PANDEY                      10.04.2023 UR UR-58 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
113 VEDANT SINGH                       10.04.2023 EWS-OM         UR-59 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
114 AKSHAT MOHAN                       10.04.2023 UR UR-60 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
115 KETAN SAXENA                       10.04.2023 EWS-OM         UR-61 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
116 KRITARTH BHATT 10.04.2023 UR UR-62  Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun (KAMAL KISHOR BHATT - Name Changed)                  
117 KSHITIJ GAIRA                      10.04.2023 UR UR-63 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
118 RISHABH GOEL                       10.04.2023 EWS-OM         UR-64 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
119 TUBA TABASSUM                      10.04.2023 OBC-OM         UR-65 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
120 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH               10.04.2023 EWS-OM         UR-66 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
121 ANKIT KUMAR                        10.04.2023 UR UR-67 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
122 SHREY GUPTA                        10.04.2023 UR UR-68 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
123 ANIMA DIXIT                        10.04.2023 UR UR-69 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
124 PEEYUSH SINGH                      10.04.2023 UR UR-70 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
125 AASHI AGRAWAL                      10.04.2023 UR UR-71 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
126 PALASH CHAKRABORTY                 10.04.2023 UR UR-72 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
127 SHUBHAM BHARDWAJ                   10.04.2023 UR UR-73 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
128 SHUBHAM VERMA                      10.04.2023 OBC-OM         UR-74 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
129 DIKSHA LAKHERA                     10.04.2023 UR UR-75 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
130 MANSI SRIVASTAVA                   10.04.2023 UR UR-76 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
131 PAWAN PILKHWAL                     10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-31 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
132 ADITYA GUPTA                       10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-32 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur



133 ESHITA PANDEY                      10.04.2023 UR UR-77 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
134 AKSHAT SHARMA                      10.04.2023 UR UR-78 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
135 ASHI GUPTA                         10.04.2023 UR UR-79 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
136 ADARSH CHAUHAN                     10.04.2023 UR UR-80 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
137 AMAN GOSWAMI                       10.04.2023 OBC-OM         UR-81 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
138 ABHINANDAN KUMAR SINHA             10.04.2023 UR UR-82 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
139 ANCHAL JAIN                        10.04.2023 EWS-OM         UR-83 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
140 MANISH PARNANI                     10.04.2023 UR UR-84 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
141 SHARVARISH SHUKLA                  10.04.2023 UR UR-85 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
142 PRATYUSH DUBEY                     10.04.2023 UR UR-86 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
143 SHARMISTHA UPADHYAY                10.04.2023 UR UR-87 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
144 MAYANK SHARMA                      10.04.2023 General UR-88 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
145 AMOGH MITTAL                       10.04.2023 UR UR-89 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
146 NAND KISHORE SINGH                 10.04.2023 OBC-EXS    OBC-33 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
147 PRADIPTO SUR                       10.04.2023 UR UR-90 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
148 MAYANK KHULBE                      10.04.2023 UR UR-91 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
149 YUKTI AGARWAL                      10.04.2023 UR UR-92 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
150 SIDDHARTH SAHU                     10.04.2023 OBC-OM         UR-93 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
151 AJIT KUMAR                         10.04.2023 SC             SC-21 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
152 UDDESHYA PATEL                     10.04.2023 OBC-OM         UR-94 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
153 PRAJEET KUMAR                      10.04.2023 UR-EXS     UR-95 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
154 JITIN SHARMA                       10.04.2023 EWS-OM         UR-96 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
155 SHIVAM KUMAR PANDEY                10.04.2023 UR UR-97 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
156 KUMAR SAURABH                      10.04.2023 UR UR-98 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
157 RAGHAV GUPTA                       10.04.2023 EWS-OM         UR-99 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
158 ABHISHEK SAINI                     10.04.2023 OBC-OM         UR-100 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
159 ANKIT                              10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-34 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
160 DIVYA GUPTA                        10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-35 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
161 NIKITA YADAV                       10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-36 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
162 PRAKHAR MISHRA                     10.04.2023 EWS        EWS-5 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
163 ABHIJEET KUMAR                     10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-37 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
164 AMAR KUMAR                         10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-38 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
165 VISHAL KUMAR SINGH                 10.04.2023 UR-PWD     UR-101 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
166 MEGHA BANKA                        10.04.2023 EWS         EWS-6 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
167 NIKHIL VISHWAKRMA                  10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-39 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
168 VIVEK CHAUHAN                      10.04.2023 EWS         EWS-7 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
169 ASHOK KUMAR MAHATO                 10.04.2023 OBC        OBC-40 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
170 KAUSHAL PRAJAPATI                  10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-41 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
171 ABHISHEK KUMAR GUPTA               10.04.2023 EWS      EWS-8 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
172 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH               10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-42 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow

173 ABHIJEET KUMAR                     10.04.2023 OBC       OBC-43 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur

174 KISHLAY KUMAR MODI                 10.04.2023 OBC-PWD     OBC-44 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur

175 HARSHIT SAINI                      10.04.2023 OBC       OBC-45 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
176 AKSHAT SANGHI                      10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-46 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
177 AMAN SINGH                         10.04.2023 EWS         EWS-9 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
178 DEEPAK KUMAR DIVAKAR               10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-47 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow



179 VIKAS RAJPUT                       10.04.2023 OBC         OBC-48 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
180 VIKASH TIWARI                      10.04.2023 EWS         EWS-10 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
181 HARSH DWIVEDI                      10.04.2023 EWS        EWS-11 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
182 SHIVANI VERMA                      10.04.2023 SC         SC-22 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
183 ABHISHEK MANGAL                    10.04.2023 EWS            EWS-12 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
184 ANUJ SHAKYA                        10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-49 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
185 KARAN PANDEY                       10.04.2023 EWS            EWS-13 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
186 PRIYANSHU                          10.04.2023 EWS            EWS-14 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
187 ANSHU YADAV                        10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-50 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
188 MOKSH SHARMA                       10.04.2023 EWS            EWS-15 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
189 ASHISH KUMAR                       10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-51 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
190 RAJAN KUMAR                        10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-52 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
191 DHEERAJ YADAV                      10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-53 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
192 LAXMI BHANDARI                     10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-54 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
193 UTKARSH RATHORE                    10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-55 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
194 RISHABH RAJ                        10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-56 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
195 PRINCE KUMAR UPADHAYAY             10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-57 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
196 MOHIT KUMAR                        10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-58 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
197 BATTULA CHANDANA                   10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-59 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
198 KUNAL VERMA                        10.04.2023 SC             SC-23 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
199 SUKRATI KASHYAP                    10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-60 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
200 ABHAY GUPTA                        10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-61 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
201 AJAY ARYA                          10.04.2023 SC             SC-24 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
202 AMRESH KUMAR                       10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-62 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
203 JAI VIKRANT                        10.04.2023 SC             SC-25 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
204 SHASHANK JAYANT                    10.04.2023 SC             SC-26 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
205 MANISH KUMAR                       10.04.2023 OBC            OBC-63 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
206 HARSH GAUTAM                       10.04.2023 SC             SC-27 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
207 SHRUGAL ISHWAR SOMKUWAR            10.04.2023 SC             SC-28 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
208 ANURAG KUMAR                       10.04.2023 SC             SC-29 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
209 YATIN ANAND                        10.04.2023 SC             SC-30 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
210 ANURAG VERMA                       10.04.2023 SC             SC-31 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
211 PRASHANT PRIYADARSHI               10.04.2023 SC             SC-32 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
212 SHASHANK SHEKHAR                   10.04.2023 SC             SC-33 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
213 GOURAV MORALI SINGH                10.04.2023 SC             SC-34 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
214 ANAND KUMAR                        10.04.2023 SC             SC-35 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
215 SHUBHAM SINGH                      10.04.2023 SC             SC-36 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
216 KAJAL                              10.04.2023 SC             SC-37 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
217 JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH              10.04.2023 SC             SC-38 Assistant PY 2021 - Lucknow
218 AMAN PREET SINGH                   10.04.2023 SC             SC-39 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
219 NIMESH DISOURIA                    10.04.2023 SC             SC-40 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
220 SURABHI SINGHOLIYA                 10.04.2023 SC             SC-41 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
221 YASH VERMA                         10.04.2023 SC             SC-42 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
222 AKASH MEHRA                        10.04.2023 SC             SC-43 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
223 SATYENDRA VIKRAM GAUTAM            10.04.2023 SC             SC-44 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
224 PRADEEP KUMAR                      10.04.2023 SC             SC-45 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur



225 MOHIT KUMAR RAJORIA                10.04.2023 SC             SC-46 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
226 ABHIJEET SINGH                     10.04.2023 ST             ST-1 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
227 SHREYA JAIN                        17.04.2023 UR UR-102 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
228 TUSHAR RAJ                         17.04.2023 SC             SC-47 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
229 DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV                 01.05.2023 OBC            OBC-64 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
230 SHUBHASHISH                        16.05.2023 SC             SC-48 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
231 MANVENDRA SINGH RAWAT              22.05.2023 UR UR-103 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun
232 TAHIR HUSAIN                       05.06.2023 OBC            OBC-65 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
233 ALOK TIWARI                        02.07.2023 UR-EXS UR-104 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
234 VIVEK KUMAR                        02.07.2023 UR-EXS UR-105 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur
235 Dheeraj Singh 02-12-2024 UR UR-106 Assistant PY 2021 - Dehradun

236 Aman Lingwal 02-12-2024 UR UR-107 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur

237 Sandeep Upadhyay 02-12-2024 UR-EXS UR-108 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur

238 Nipunika Manoj 02-12-2024 UR UR-109 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur

239 Piyush Saxena 02-12-2024 EWS EWS-16 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur

240 Shubham Shukla 02-12-2024 EWS EWS-17 Assistant PY 2021 - Kanpur

Tally as on 31-12-2024
SC ST OBC EWS UR Total

Required 50 2 62 (64-2*) 20 (24-4#) 106 240
Actual 48 1 65 17 109 240

Shortfall/ 
Excess

(-)02 (-)01 (+)03 (-)03 (+)03 0

* 02 points of OBC (upto point No. 08) prior to 08/09/1993 i.e. before introduction of OBC reservation.
# 4 points of EWS (upto point No. 40) were filled for recruitment notifications issued prior to February 1, 2019 i.e. the date on which EWS reservation was introduced by Govt. of India.


